HPS Sentinel
Energy Efficient
Distribution Transformers
Designed for efficiency
HPS Sentinel G ventilated stand-up distribution transformers
meet the latest energy efficiency standards as outlined by DOE
and NRCan. These transformers offer significant energy savings
as well as a variety of environmental benefits.

Part Number Price kVA Rating Wiring
Diagram
Primary Voltage
(VAC)(60Hz)
Secondary
Voltage (VAC)
(Nominal)
3-Phase Output
Current (Amps)
208/240 VAC
Impedance % Typical Heat
Dissipation
(Watts)
Weight
lb [kg]kVA %z
SG3A0015KB $;;0047,1: 15kVA
SCD19
480 Delta
208Y/120
41.6 A / n/a 15 1.8-6 420 200 [90.72]
SG3A0030KB $;;0047,2: 30kVA 83.3 A / n/a 30 1.8-6 840 335 [151.95]
SG3A0045KB $;;0047,3: 45kVA 125A / n/a 45 1.8-6 1110 380 [172.37]
SG3A0075KB $;;0047,4: 75kVA 208A / n/a 75 2-6 1490 575 [260.82]
SG3C0015KD $;;0047,5: 15kVA
SCD21 240 Delta/120
CT (CenterTap)*
n/a / 36.1 15 1.8-6 420 175 [79.38]
SG3C0030KD $;;0047,6: 30kVA n/a / 72.2 30 1.8-6 840 305 [138.35]
SG3C0045KD $;;0047,7: 45kVA n/a / 108 45 1.8-6 1110 385 [174.63]
SG3C0075KD $;;0047,8: 75kVA n/a / 180 75 2-6 1490 535 [242.67]
* Note: Center-tap is rated for 5% of the overall kVA of system. Example: On a 75kVA transformer, the center-tap is rated at 3.75 kVA.
Agency Approvals
Features
 • Type 3R enclosures